

## **Madison Youth Football and Cheer**

PO Box 282 - Madison, AL 35758

May 22, 2023

Greetings,

My name is Levi Randolph and I am the President of Madison Youth Football and Cheer. Madison Youth Football and Cheer is a certified 501 (C)3 non-profit organization approved by the Internal Revenue Service (IRS), all-volunteer, non-profit located in Madison, Alabama. The sole purpose of Madison Youth Football and Cheer is to provide the local community with organized, adult-supervised, healthy youth football and cheerleading programs consistent with North Alabama American Youth Football, Inc. (NAAYF) and American Youth Football rules. In doing so, the Madison Youth Football and Cheer constantly promotes the ideas of fellowship, community spirit, good sportsmanship and fair play while ensuring that proper training, instruction, safety and equipment are furnished to the participants.

Madison Youth Football and Cheer provides shoulder pads, helmets and practice tools (tackle dummies, balls, flags, cones, etc.) for our players and coaches. For the past 2 seasons we fielded 6 football teams (2 flag, 4 tackle), that's over 150 athletes, not to mention our 50+ cheerleaders and dancers. One of our goals for the upcoming season is to purchase a storage shed to store all our equipment at the football field at Palmer Park. The rising monthly cost for a large storage unit is money we deem more useful going towards the refurbishment and purchase of new equipment. Also, having the storage unit at the football field would also allow us to have everything co-located at the field for convenient access.

We rely on the support of generous individuals and businesses in our community to reach our goals and objectives. We would be extremely grateful if you would consider becoming a sponsor for the purchase of our storage shed. Our board and coaches are all volunteers, therefore; your support is vital to the growth of our organization. If you are willing to support the mission of Madison Youth Football and Cheer, please review the sponsorship information. If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact us.

Sincerely,

## Levi Randolph

President, Madison Youth Football and Cheer

Email: President@madisonyfc.org

Website: madisonyfc.org